First Pak Modaraba

PAKMI/PSX/CBS/2021 January 11, 2022

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

SUBJECT: CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session of First Pak Modaraba in respect of financial year ended June 30, 2021 with the comparative figures of quarterly accounts already disseminated through PUCARS will be held on Tuesday, 18th January, 2022 at 11.30 a.m. through video link facility.

The session will be conducted through Zoom Application to brief the investors/analysts/certificate holders about the financial performance and future outlook of First Pak Modaraba. Interested participants are required to email their credentials including their full name, designation, their institution details and Folio No. (if any) with the subject matter "Registration for First Pak Modaraba CBS" at misbah.asjad@pakbrunei.com.pk or shahid.owais@pakbrunei.com.pk by 5 pm on 14th January, 2022. Upon authentication, the video link and login credentials will be shared.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to members of the Exchange.

Yours Sincerely,

Misbah Asjad

Company Secretary

Web: www.firstpakmodaraba.com